PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kouji NAGATA	07/01/2009
Kaname KURA	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MNL-2018-2350

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-2350#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022906 FRAME: 0690

Case No.	
117445	US-MS/ml

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(inventors)	Kouji Nagata	, see a response to take 1 d		
	Kaname Kura			
	In consideration of the sum of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
	Considerations paid to each of the undersided.	the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
dhaala	mareny opea saaigu! ((GUSISI SUC 891 OASI (O	,		
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATION	a corporation of Japan		
(Address)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Alohi-pref., 448-	8861 Japan		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the un-	dersigned's entire right title and interest for		
	THE CHILDREN DIBLES, HE ISTRICTIONS, CODENGENCION A	Ind nossessions in the invention, and all		
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent w	high may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)	ELECTRONIC CONTROL DEVICE	;		
•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed	on even date herewith an application for		
	hareur in the Outled Risies of America of it not	On even date, then has executed on		
	or has already filed U.S	application Serial No on		
	•			
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of	seeignment of this invention to seld		
	manifered or min mind me mindulion was wade.	i		
The uni	dersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and docu	Menis necessary in connection with the		
abbucation of of	IY INIONOFONGO WINCH MAY DA GANIARAN ANY ANY AN	nlinuina ar disdolagai applications the section is		
ちょさい いう ヘンさんがくひ	evidiale assimiliums in connection with ellor art	NIAMIANA AA MAA AAMIAMAMI WAALAAA.		
THE PODD OF STANT OF V	yourdit bitu fullier to demoni any art which may	NO POSSONSKI IM MANAMARIJA I I III. I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
provisions of the	International Convention for Protection of Industr	Bi Property or similar agreements		
The und	dersigned agree(e) to perform all affirmative acts v	which most be monograms the state of a second of		
valid United Sta	tes patent to the Assignae.	THIS I HAY DE HAGESARIA TO ODISIU S GISUL OLS		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
i eltere Potent n	dersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the (commissioner of Patents to issue any and all		
enningtions the	I the United States resulting from said application	or any division or divisions or continuing		
epplications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest nearing assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and				
will not execute	any agreement in conflict herewith.	and that he has (they have) not executed and		
		į i		
i ne und	dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this		
assidinieni any	'IUNNO[IQBNIIIGBIIGN Which may be beceassy or a	feelrable in profes to expendently the miles are		
militar Amiles :	eieni Villuo lui Jecolosiian oi inis anniiment - ii le	けいさんかいへんさ ないが なっちゃっぱ おんか もんのけん いきだい		
MINORITADAD LAWOLL	- X Y 4 I I U U I I Y U I I C. NEVE LEDIES ANIAN ANIV ARRIEN	VEE and will continue to represent only		
WOOLDINGE MILL	respect to this invention.			
in witne	se whereof, executed by the undersigned on the o	late(s) opposite the undersinged signature(s)		
Λ .	1 1 2	f to all to a recommendation of management melmal		
Date	Signature of Inventor	House no to		
0 (Kouji Nagata		
a 1	1 1 - 2			
Date	4 1, 2009 Signature of inventor	Kanane Kun		
0	g .	Kanema Kure		
		,		
	0 0 1 5-0	رسحدست بر بر ک		
Date	July 1, 2009 Witnessed by:	to locati Surjanuma		
	7	January Sugarana		
Deta	0 1 / 2009	2/ 2/ 2		
Date	fully 1, 2009 Witnessed by:	Falseshi Suganuma Kenji matsuh		
•	-	g .		

RECORDED: 07/02/2009

284637